or any other State Government or Public Sector Banks or Local Bodies/Municipalities, in the last three 

financial years (i.e.  2022-2023, 2023-2024, 2024-2025) as follows- 

(a) Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount of 40% of the estimated cost i.e. 

₹18,75,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) 

or 

(b) Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount of 60% of the estimated cost i.e. 

₹28,11,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Eleven Thousand Only) 

or 

(c) One similar completed work costing not less than the amount of 80% of the estimated cost i.e. 

₹37,48,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Only) 

1.4.2. The Bidder should have minimum average annual turnover of catering services of ₹14,05,536.00/- (Rupees Fourteen 

Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Six Only), during any of the Three Financial Years out of the 

Four Financial Years i.e 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25. The bidder shall also submit certificate duly 

issued by Chartered Accountant in this regard. 

1.4.3.     The Bidder should have completed at least one work costing not less than ₹10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only)